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INDIANAPOLIS COLTS QB PEYTON MANNING LEADS PRO BOWL CHARGE  

WITH FOUR WEEKS OF VOTING REMAINING 
 

32 MILLION VOTES CAST ON MORE THAN 986,000 BALLOTS 
 

MICHAEL VICK AND PEYTON MANNING RANK 1-2 
 IN SPRINT WIRELESS BALLOTING 

 
PRESENTED BY SPRINT,  

VOTING CONTINUES ON NFL.COM, IN STADIUMS & VIA SPRINT AND NEXTEL WIRELESS   
 
Indianapolis Colts quarterback PEYTON MANNING, with 530,733 votes, leads all NFL All-Stars in 
balloting for the 2007 Pro Bowl, NFL.com announced today.  Presented by Sprint, 2007 Pro Bowl 
voting will continue on NFL.com, in stadiums and via Sprint and Nextel wireless service through 
Friday, December 15. 
 
There have been 32 million votes cast on NFL.com and via Sprint and Nextel wireless service 
using more than 986,000 ballots. 
 
San Diego Chargers running back LA DAINIAN TOMLINSON (438,773 votes) ranks second 
overall while, New York Giants running back TIKI BARBER (405,522), Philadelphia Eagles 
quarterback  DONOVAN MC NABB (400,616) and Indianapolis Colts wide receiver MARVIN 
HARRISON (342,030) round out the top five.  
 
The teams will be announced at 4 p.m. (ET) Tuesday, Dec. 19 on a special NFL Total Access 2007 
Pro Bowl Selection Show on NFL Network.  The Pro Bowl will be played at Aloha Stadium in 
Honolulu, Hawaii on Saturday, February 10 and televised by CBS. 
 
In addition to casting ballots on NFL.com and in stadiums, fans can cast their Pro Bowl ballot by 
sending the text message “PRO” to 7777 from a phone with Sprint or Nextel wireless service to 
vote for their favorite players at select positions.  Standard text messaging and data rates apply. 
 
Fans who vote for their Pro Bowl players then will be able to enter for a chance to win a trip to the 
Pro Bowl in the 2007 NFL Pro Bowl Sweepstakes presented by Sprint.  The Grand Prize includes 
an all-expense paid 5-day, 4-night trip for the winner and three friends to the Pro Bowl in Honolulu.  
In addition to air transportation, ground transportation, hotel accommodations and four game 
tickets, the winner and guests will experience an insider tour of the sidelines and locker room at 
Aloha Stadium.  There is no purchase necessary to enter or win.  See NFL.com for details. 



 
The AFC and NFC All-Star squads are made up of the consensus votes of fans, players and 
coaches. Each group’s vote counts one-third towards determining the 43-man rosters that 
represent the American Football Conference and National Football Conference in the Pro Bowl. 
NFL players and coaches will cast their votes Dec. 14-15.  
 
The NFL is the only sports league that combines voting by fans, coaches and players to determine 
its all-star teams. It was the first professional sports league to offer online all-star voting in 1995. 
 
Listed below are the top 10 overall All-Star vote-getters and the players with the most votes at 
each position through November 14: 
 

NFL ALL-STAR TOP-TEN VOTE-GETTERS 
 

Pos. Name, Team Votes 
QB Peyton Manning, Colts 530,733 
RB LaDainian Tomlinson, Chargers 438,773 
RB Tiki Barber, Giants 405,522 
QB  Donovan McNabb, Eagles 400,616 
WR Marvin Harrison, Colts 342,030 
TE Antonio Gates, Chargers 310,627 
WR Torry Holt, Rams 308,427 
QB Tom Brady, Patriots 293,140 
QB  Drew Brees, Saints 273,193 
TE  Alge Crumpler, Falcons 262,418 

 
AFC LEADING VOTE-GETTERS 

 
Pos. Name, Team Votes Pos. Name, Team Votes 
QB Peyton Manning, Colts  530,733 DE Jason Taylor, Dolphins 130,120
RB LaDainian Tomlinson, Chargers 438,773 IL John Henderson, Jaguars 87,205
FB Lorenzo Neal, Chargers 256,487 OLB Shawne Merriman, Chargers 88,807
WR Marvin Harrison, Colts 342,030 ILB Ray Lewis, Ravens 117,486
TE Antonio Gates, Chargers 310,627 CB Champ Bailey, Broncos 184,739
T Jonathan Ogden, Ravens 86,233 SS Troy Polamalu, Steelers 154,705
G Alan Faneca, Steelers 105,303 FS Ed Reed, Ravens 72,106
C Jeff Saturday, Colts 89,781 P Shane Lechler, Raiders 111,829
K Nate Kaeding, Chargers 217,081 ST Larry Izzo, Patriots 46,323
KR Dante Hall, Chiefs 87,276   

 
NFC LEADING VOTE-GETTERS 

 
Pos. Name, Team Votes Pos. Name, Team Votes 
QB Donovan McNabb, Eagles 400,616 DE Julius Peppers, Panthers 172,960
RB Tiki Barber, Giants 405,522 IL Tommie Harris, Bears 141,225
FB Mack Strong, Seahawks 180,255 OLB Lance Briggs, Bears 132,037
WR Torry Holt, Rams 308,427 ILB Brian Urlacher, Bears 244,929
TE Alge Crumpler, Falcons 262,418 CB DeAngelo Hall, Falcons 167,865
T Orlando Pace, Rams 71,591 SS Roy Williams, Cowboys 118,394
G Steve Hutchinson, Vikings 89,987 FS Brian Dawkins, Eagles 77,240
C Olin Kreutz, Bears 140,019 P Mat McBriar, Cowboys 182,155
K Robbie Gould, Bears 231,169 ST Brendon Ayanbadejo, Bears 83,676
KR Devin Hester, Bears 165,426    

 
 



 
TOP 10 SPRINT WIRELESS VOTE-GETTERS 

 
Pos. Name, Team 
QB Michael Vick, Falcons 
QB Peyton Manning, Colts 
RB Tiki Barber, Giants  
QB Rex Grossman, Bears 
QB Tom Brady, Patriots 
QB  Donovan McNabb, Eagles 
QB Eli Manning, Giants 
RB LaDainian Tomlinson, Chargers
TE Alge Crumpler, Falcons 
QB Drew Brees, Saints 
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